

Safe to Play feedback questionnaire

Horse of the Year Show 2024 ticket giveaway

Terms and conditions

- 1. Promoter: British Equestrian Federation, Abbey Park, Stareton, Kenilworth, Warwickshire, CV8 2RH.
- 2. To enter, participants must fill out the questionnaire on the Equestrian Safe to Play website and provide their own contact name and email (or that of a parent/guardian if under 18). Any participant who answers the questionnaire under the age of 18 must have permission of a parent or guardian to enter.
- 3. The giveaway is open only to individuals who reside in the United Kingdom.
- 4. The giveaway is not open to British Equestrian staff, Board members or associated member body employees or Board members.
- 5. One randomly selected participant will receive a pair of tickets to give entry and a seat to attend the Horse of the Year Show (HOYS) evening performance on Sunday 13 October. Use of the tickets is subject to the <u>HOYS terms and conditions</u>.
- 6. Each participant can enter once using their email, multiple entries with the same email will not count.
- 7. A verifiable random number process will be used to select the winning entry from the list of participants.
- 8. All entrants will be deemed to have accepted these terms and conditions.
- 9. Entry to the giveaway is free. British Equestrian will not ask for bank details or credit card details as part of the giveaway.
- 10. There is no automatic prize and entering does not guarantee winning a prize.
- 11. The giveaway ends at 00.01 on Sunday 06.10.24. Any entries received after this time will be discounted in the giveaway.
- 12. The winner will be notified via email on Monday 07.10.24. The winner must reply within 24 hours to acknowledge the prize for British Equestrian to send the tickets via email. The personal information provided to us will be used only to administer the prize and will be kept in accordance with <u>British Equestrian's Privacy Policy</u>.
- 13. If no acknowledgement has been received by the winner within 24 hours, the prize will be voided, and another winner will be randomly selected.
- 14. The prize is non-transferable and there is no cash or other alternative.
- 15. Travel and any associated costs with attending HOYS are at the winner's expense.
- 16. British Equestrian will respond to any questions or queries about the giveaway via email at media@bef.co.uk
- 17. British Equestrian reserves the right to cancel this giveaway or amend these terms and conditions at any time upon reasonable notice.
- 18. The decision of British Equestrian in all matters under its control is final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 19. British Equestrian accepts no responsibility for any damage, loss, liabilities, injury or disappointment incurred or suffered by participants as a result of taking part in the giveaway. British Equestrian further disclaims liability for any damage to

- participant's or any other person's computer, relating to, or resulting from participation in, or downloading any materials in connection with the giveaway.
- 20. British Equestrian accepts no responsibility for any delays encountered with the delivery of the tickets.
- 21. If any paragraph in these terms and conditions is found by any court or administrative body of competent jurisdiction to be invalid or unenforceable, such invalidity or unenforceability shall not affect the other paragraphs of these terms and conditions, which shall remain in full force and effect.
- 22. These terms and conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales. The Courts of England and Wales shall have exclusive jurisdiction in connection with these terms and conditions.
- 23. If you have any questions about the use of your personal information, or if you wish to request us to stop using your information in any way, please write to:

Data Protection Officer British Equestrian, Abbey Park, Kenilworth, Warwickshire CV8 2RH Email: info@bef.co.uk